THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

N/A

Department of Aging and Adult Services

Department Contract Representative ~ Sharon Nevins

Telephone Number 909.891.3917

Contractor California Department of Aging
Contractor Representative Nate Gillen, Manager
Telephone Number 916.419.7556

Contract Term July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2021
Original Contract Amount $329,827

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $329,827

Cost Center 5295001036

Revenue Contract (State Revenue Agreement No. TV-2021-20) with the California Department of Aging in
the amount of $329,827 to provide Senior Community Services Employment Program services, for the period
of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
> > >

Jacqueline Carey-Wilson, Deputy County Counsel Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, Contracts Manager Sharon Nevins, Director

Date Date Date

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



